
PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0950 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING 

2 

Ex. B2

3 FY25 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

48 46 50 50 0 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

22181846 T128C CLEST DEPUlY DIRECTOR GS13 p y y 

22181847 T128C CLEST DEPUlY DIRECTOR GS13 p y y 

22181543 E048C EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALIST GS07 p y y 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 3 3 0 

Total Number of MFG Positions 0 0 0 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

Position Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Class 
Title Grade 

Code Code Code Code 

22090213 X038C QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER GS09 T100C ASP TROOPER GS07 

22090827 T029C CLEST SENIOR AGENT GS09 E026C EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION COORD GS08 

22090821 S044C FOOD PREPARATION MANAGER GS04 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 0 3 0 

Transfer Positions 

Position 
Class 

Title Grade Transferring Agency Receiving Agency 
Agency 

Exe Rec Leg Rec Code Request 

22080352 G301C DPS LESO PROGRAM COORDINATOR GS09 9913-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - ADMINISTRA 0950-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORC y y 

22090213 X038C QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER GS09 0960-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - DIVISION OF 0950-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORC y y 

22080202 X026C CRIMINAL DffiNTION FACILIBES COORD GS08 9913-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - ADMINISTRA 0950-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORC y y 

Page 1 of 2 



PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0950 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Position 

22079965 

Transfer Positions 

Class 
Title Grade Transferring Agency 

Code 

C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECTALIST III GS04 9913-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - ADMINISTRA 

Total Number of Transferred Positions 

Notes 

Receiving Agency 

0950-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORC 

4 

10/31/2024 10:41:03 AM 

Agency 
Exe Rec Leg Rec 

Request 

y y 

Page 2 of 2 


