PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area Agency Name																		
1	0950 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING																		
2										_									
3	FY25 Authorized Positions Base Lev				e Leve		Agency Request			Executive Recommendation Leg				islative	slative Recommendation				
4		4	46			50			50			0							
5																			
6								Growth Pool, I	MFG Po	sitions									
7	Position Cl		Class Code	Title			Title		Grade		1	Pool or MFG	Agency Request		Executive Recommendation		Legislative Recommendation		on
8	22181846		T128C	CLEST DEPUT	Y DIREC	DIRECTOR			(GS13		Р	Y		Y	Y			
9	22181847 T128C			CLEST DEPUTY DIRECTOR					0	GS13		P Y			Y				
10	22181543 E048C EDUCATION & INSTRUCTIO					UCTION	FION SPECIALIST			GS07		P Y			Y				
11	Total Number of Growth Pool Positions										3		3	3		0			
12	Total Number of MFG Positions00											0							
13																			
14								Reclassifica	tion of	Positio									
15	-	Currently Authorized					Agency Request				Exec	utive Recomm						Recommendation	
16	Position (Class Code	Title		Grade	Class Code		Title	Grade	Class Code		Title Gi			Class Code		Title	Grad	
17	22090213 >	(038C Q	UALITY ASSURANCE N	MANAGER	GS09					T100C	ASP TR	FROOPER							
18	22090827 1	1029C CI	LEST SENIOR AGENT		GS09					E026C	EDUCA	TION & INSTRUCT	ION COORD	GS08					
19	22090821	5044C F	OOD PREPARATION M	ANAGER	GS04				C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SP			ISTRATIVE SPECIA	LIST III	GS04					
20	Total Number of Reclassified Positions 0 3											0							
21											_			_					
22	Desition	Class	·····	Tible		1.	Grade	Transfe				_				Age	ency		
23	Position	Code		Title				e Transferring Agency			Receiving Agency					uest	Exe Rec	leg Rec	
24	22080352						GS09 9	9913-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - ADMINISTRA 0950-DE			0950-DEPARTME	0950-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORC				Y	Y		
25	22090213 X038C QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER						GS09 (0960-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - DIVISION OF 0950-DEPAR			0950-DEPARTME	30-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORC				Y	Y		
26	22080202 X026C CRIMINAL DETENTION FACILITIES COORD						GS08 9	9913-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - ADMINISTRA 0950-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LA					Y - LAW ENFO	DRC	Y	Y			

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Liñe	Business Área Ager				3										
ĩ	0950 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFOR				CEMENT STANDARDS & TRAINING										
2															
3	Transfer Positions														
4	Position	Position Class Code Title		Grade	Transferring Agency	Receiving Agency	Agency Request	Exe Rec	Leg Rec						
5	22079965	C056C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	GS04	9913-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - ADMINISTRA	0950-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY - LAW ENFORC	Y	Y							
6	Total Number of Transferred Positions					4									
7															
8		Notes													
9															
10															
11															
12															
13															
14															
15															
16															
17															
18															
19															
20															
21															
22															
23															
24															
25															
26															